nonpublic funds in an account or accounts maintained outside

of the State Treasury, provided the account or accounts are

audited or reviewed annually by a certified, independent

accounting entity;

c. Any money received by the nonprofit entity that

exceeds two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) from a

single nonpublic source within a fiscal year shall be made

publicly available as part of the entity's audit obligations

under paragraph b. Conference registration fees or other

similar payments for participation in educational events shall